THE DATASHEET OF
2450AD46A5400E
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
802.11 a/c Dual Band 2.45/5.40 GHz Mini Chip Antenna P/N 2450AD46A5400
Detail Specification: Page 1 of 8
AEC-Q200 qualification available.
Mechanical Dimensions
No.

-1.5 dBi typ. (YZ-V)1.0 dBi typ. (XZ-V)
2/4/2016
Part Number Explanation
Total Measured Radiated
Efficiency
76%
(measured on 20x47mm
EVB)
85%
(measured on 20x47mm
EVB)
Terminal Configuration
2400 - 2500 4900 - 5900
Average Gain
(dBi typ.)
Peak Gain
(dBi typ.)
0.046 0.006 0.151.18
1.60
1.20
0.51
Function
"High Frequency Ceramic Solutions"
0.104 0.006
0.006
0.20
0.15
0.152.64
Suffix = S
5G Band Feed
Johanson Technology, Inc. reserves the right to make design changes without notice.
All sales are subject to Johanson Technology, Inc. terms and conditions.
0.0080.063
0.047
0.020
2.4G Band Feed
NC
NC
3 Watts max.
General Specifications
Return Loss
(dB)
Frequency
(MHz)
-2.5 dBi typ. (YZ-V)-2.5 dBi typ. (XZ-V)
8.5 min.8.5 min.
Part Number 2450AD46A5400
L
mmIn
P/N Suffix
Packing Style
Evaluation Board
0.335 0.008 0.208.50
100% Tin
50 Ω
-40 to +85°C
1,000Reel Quantity
Operating Temperature
e.g.. 2450AD46A5400S
e.g.. 2450AD46A5400E
e.g.. 2450AD46A5400(E or S)
Suffix = E
Let us help you with the antenna design, optimization, and tuning!
2450AD46A5400-EB1SMA (To order, click here: www.johansontechnology.com/request-a-sample)
Bulk (loose)
T & R
Suffix = E or S
Impedance